

Republic of the Philippines Office of the President

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested **PHILGEPS-accredited** suppliers to submit SEALED signed formal quotation/s for:

Particular		Descr		ABC (PHP)	Place of Delivery			
Supply and Delivery of Various Carpentry Materials for Philippine Youth Games – 2022 Batang Pinoy National Championships (Archery, Victory Stand and Backdrop)		Description	QTY	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit</u> Cost	Total Cost	283,155.00	Property and Supplies Office, Rizal Memorial Sports Complex, P. Ocampo Sr. St. Malate,
		For: Archery						
	1	Marine Plywood 1/4"	60	pcs	525.00	31,500.00		
	2	KD Lumber, 2" x 3" x 12'	50	pcs	635.00	31,750.00		
	3	KD Lumber 2" x 2" x 12'	80	pcs	430.00	34,400.00		
	4	Common Nail, 3"	10	kilos	100.00	1,000.00		
	5	Common Nail, 2"	6	kilos	100.00	600.00		
	6	Common Nail, 1-1/2"	6	kilos	100.00	600.00		Manila
	7	Common Nail, 1"	6	kilos	100.00	600.00		
	8	Cable Tie 6", 100pcs/pack	10	packs	150.00	1,500.00		
	9	Cable Tie 8", 100pcs/pack	10	packs	170.00	1,700.00		
		Cable Tie 10", 100pcs/pack	10	packs	200.00	2,000.00		
	10		2	rolls	4,000.00	8,000.00		
	11	Construction Safety Net, >8ft or 2m x 90m	-	10110	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	12	Roofing Paint,	10	gallon	700.00	7,000.00		
	12	>Color Baguio Green, 4L						
	13	Paint Thinner, 4L	2	gallon	375.00	750.00		
	14	Paint Brush, 4"	6	pcs	90.00	540.00		
	15	Roller Paint Brush, 7"	10	pcs	84.00	840.00		
	16	Paint Brush, 2"	10	pcs	40.00	400.00		
	17	Nylon Rope, 3mm x 300meters	2	rolls	860.00	1,720.00		
	18	G.I. Wire #16	3	kilos	60.00	180.00		
		Umbrella Nail, 2-1/2"	10	kilos	150.00	1,500.00		
	19		10	packs	150.00	1,500.00		
	20	Flat cord #16, 150 meters	1	rolls	3,925.00	3,925.00		
	21		1	rolls	7,200.00	7,200.00		
	22	Flat cord #14, 150 meters	10	pcs	100.00	1,000.00		
	23	Ordinary Outlet, 3-gang			60.00	600.00		
	24	Heavy Duty Male Plug For: 7 Sets of Victory Stand and Backdrop	10	pcs	60.00	300.00		
	25	Marine Plywood 1/4"	30	pcs	525.00	15,750.00		
	26	KD Lumber, 2" x 3" x 12'	30	pcs	635.00	19,050.00		
	27		40	pcs	320.00	12,800.00		
		more items next page						

28	Marine Plywood 3/4"	50	pcs	1,500.00	75,000.00	
29	Common Nail, 3"	10	kilos	100.00	1,000.00	
30	Common Nail, 1"	5	kilos	100.00	500.00	
31	Common Nail, 2"	10	kilos	100.00	1,000.00	
32	Common Nail, 1-1/2"	10	kilos	100.00	1,000.00	
33	Quick Dry Enamel, >Semi Gloss White, 4L	20	gallon	650.00	13,000.00	
34	Quick Dry Enamel, >Semi Gloss Black, 4L ***nothing follows***	5	gallon	650.00	3,250.00	
	Delivery Terms: Fifteen (15) Calendar days					

The following documents must be submitted from 27 October 2022 to 30 October 2022 at 5:00 pm, directly to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat located at Room 207, 2nd Floor, Administration Building, Rizal Memorial Sports Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila.

- 1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate
- 2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized), per GPPB Resolution 16-2020
- 3. 2022 Mayor's/Business Permit

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office nos. Telefax: 524-3512 or 524-4408 loc. 153/147.

Quotations must be properly labeled with reference number on the project offered. In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following grounds:

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion;
- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or
- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

ATTY. GUILLER NO B. IROY JR. BAC Chairman

Date Posted on PHILGEPS & PSC website: October 27, 2022